



MEMBERSHIP PACKET



<u>Membership</u>

Along with a fully paid initiation fee to join Coyote Ridge Golf Club, your membership must remain in good standing for 12 consecutive months from the date of your agreement. Any violation of club rules or policies is subject to the early termination penalty listed below.

• Upon written notice of violation of club rules, the early termination fee of **\$1,000.00** will be *automatically* charged to the credit card on file.

After fulfilling one full year of the contractual term, you must sign a new contract to continue as a platinum member at Coyote Ridge Golf Club. Failure to sign a new contract will result in termination of membership and loss of all platinum member privileges. All annual memberships arenon-refundable.

<u>Dues</u>

First month's dues are required at sign-up. After sign-up, the designated dues will be billed to the credit card on file on the last day of each month. All platinum memberships that have not fulfilled the contractual term of one full year in member dues will be deemed as a breach of contract. Contract breaching can lead to legal proceedings including the collection of the remaining due balance along with any additional costs related to the legal proceedings and collections.



Alcohol Policy

Coyote Ridge Golf Club allows for the consumption of alcoholic beverages by its members according to the Texas Alcoholic Beverage Commission laws. Outside alcohol is not permitted on Coyote Ridge premises. All alcoholic beverages must be purchased through Coyote Ridge Golf Club. Any violation of the CRGC alcohol policy could result in membership suspension or termination.

Grill 19 Member Discount Policy

Members have the privilege of dining at Grill 19 at a discounted rate. The following guidelines must be followed when using a membership discount:

- 10% off food and beverages in Grill 19 (this excludes banquets and alcohol).
- Single Membership Package Only the member is entitled to discount, any guests must pay full price.
- Family Membership Package Only member and family listed on membership agreement are entitled to discount.
- 10% discount cannot be combined with any other discount, special or promotion in Grill 19, which includes Happy Hour and/or Daily Special.



GOLF CLUB

Unpaid Dues

If a member becomes delinquent for 15 days, he/she will be notified via email about missed payment. All platinum membership privileges will be suspended until the account is paid in full. Member accounts delinquent for 30 days or more will be terminated, and your file will be sent to attorneys for further action. You will be responsible for attorney's fees and court costs incurred.

Resignation of Membership

Platinum membership at Coyote Ridge Golf Club is an annual contract. Members must give a 30-day notice of resignation in order to terminate their contract. The resignation must be in writing and signed by the member for the account to be closed on the books. Otherwise, the account will continue accruing dues and interest each month until written notification has been received. If resignation is due to relocating outside of the area, you are to include the change of address on the written notification.

Early resignation for platinum memberships is \$1,000.00.



All memberships are a one-year contract that includes: locker rooms, 15% off food and beverage (excluding alcohol), 25% off golf lessons and a Pro Shop discount of 10% off hard goods and 20% off soft goods. All fees listed do not include tax.

MEMBERSHIP AMENITIES	PLATINUM LEGACY	CORPORATE	SOCIAL	TWILIGHT	COUPLES TWILIGHT
Annual Fee Option	\$3850 - Single \$4950 - Family	\$7500	\$999	\$2500	\$3500
Monthly Fee Option	\$350 - Single \$450 - Family	\$750	\$99	\$225	\$325
Initiation Fee	\$500	\$1000	None	None	None
Freeze Option	Yes	No	No	No	No
Advanced Tee Times	2 weeks	10 days	10 days	10 days	10 days
Company GPS Ad	No	Yes	Yes	No	No
Tee Time Restrictions	No	Yes	No	After 12:00 PM	After 12:00 PM
2 Hour Monthly Meeting Space	No	Yes	Yes	No	No
Green Fee Discount	N/A	N/A	15%	N/A	N/A
Cart Fee	None	\$12	None	None	None



Membership Application

First Name <u>:</u>	e <u>:</u> Last Name <u>:</u>		
Date of Birth <u>:</u>			
Address:			
City <u>:</u>	State:	Zip Code:	
Preferred Phone <u>:</u>			
Email Address:			
Spouse <u>:</u>		Date of Birth:	
Dependents: Childr residence	ren under the age	of 25 and living at member	
Dependent 1 <u>:</u>		DOB:	
Dependent 2 <u>:</u>		DOB:	
Dependent 3 <u>:</u>		DOB:	
Dependent 4:		DOB:	



Membership Profile

Membership Classification:	
Membership Term:	
Member Number:	
Effective Date of Membership:	
Men's Locker #:	
Women's Locker #:	
Dependent's Locker #:	

I hereby apply for a Platinum Membership at Coyote Ridge Golf Club. I agree to adhere to all rules and regulations set forth by Coyote Ridge Golf Club as mentioned in this membership packet.

Member Signature:		
Staff Signature <u>:</u>		
Head Golf Pro:		



Credit CardAuthorization

I,_____, member number _____ permit the Accounting Department of Coyote Ridge Golf Club to charge my monthly statement amount to the credit card listed below. Coyote Ridge Golf Club will process the charge to the following credit card on the payment due date as stated in the membership packet.

FOR MONTHLY STATEMENT BILLING

Name On Card:		
Card Number:		
Expiration Date: _		
CVV:		
ZipCode:		

Signature of Cardholder: _____

Date Signed:



I fully acknowledge and understand the Platinum Membership Agreement of Coyote Ridge Golf Club and agree to be bound by all conditions and policies as stated in the previous pages of this membership agreement.

I fully acknowledge and understand the billing procedures as stated above and agree to the conditions set forth. Additionally, I authorize Coyote Ridge Golf Club to charge my MasterCard, Visa, Discover, or AmericanExpress for any dues and charges that are 60 days or more past due. A \$25.00 processing fee will be charged to my membership account for any disputed credit card charges.

I further understand and acknowledge that, from time to time, the club may amend its policies, membership offering, and any rules & regulations at its sole and absolute discretion.

Coyote Ridge Golf Club is not obligated to provide membership privileges indefinitely and may cancel any membership with a 30-day written notice to the member.

Member Signature:		

Head Golf Pro:

Staff Signature:



1640 W. Hebron Parkway • Carrollton, TX 75010 • (972) 395-0786 www.coyoteridgegolfclub.com